These unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements should be read in conjunction with the
historical audited consolidated financial information and accompanying notes of Holdings and the Partnership.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements are intended for informational purposes only
and do not reflect any cost savings or other synergies that may be achieved as a result of the merger and are based on
assumptions that the Partnership believes are reasonable under the circumstances. As such, these statements do not
necessarily reflect the results of operations or financial position of the Partnership that would have resulted had the
merger actually been consummated as of the dates indicated, and are not necessarily indicative of the future results of
operations or the future financial position of the Partnership following completion of the merger.

F-2

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 72

Table of Contents

ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
September 30, 2010

Enterprise
Enterprise

GP Products

Holdings L.P. Pro Forma
Partners

L.P.
Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 42.9 $ (10.1)(a) $ 32.8

Restricted cash 32.5 � 32.5
Accounts and notes receivable, net 3,067.6 � 3,067.6
Inventories 1,210.0 � 1,210.0
Other current assets 292.9 (1.9)(b) 291.0

Total current assets 4,645.9 (12.0) 4,633.9
Property, plant and equipment, net 18,810.0 � 18,810.0
Investments in unconsolidated affiliates 2,331.2 � 2,331.2
Intangible assets, net 1,860.3 � 1,860.3
Goodwill 2,052.7 � 2,052.7
Other assets 246.5 (4.9)(b) 241.6

Total assets $ 29,946.6 $ (16.9) $ 29,929.7

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 618.4 $ � $ 618.4
Accrued product payables 3,338.6 � 3,338.6
Other current liabilities 672.3 � 672.3

Total current liabilities 4,629.3 � 4,629.3
Long-term debt 13,790.1 1,085.3(b) 13,790.1

(1,085.3)(b)
Other long-term liabilities 352.3 � 352.3
Commitments and contingencies
Equity:
Partners� equity 1,863.6 (10.1)(a) 10,630.5

(6.8)(b)
8,783.8(c)

Noncontrolling interest 9,311.3 (8,783.8)(c) 527.5

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 73

Total equity 11,174.9 (16.9) 11,158.0

Total liabilities & equity $ 29,946.6 $ (16.9) $ 29,929.7

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma
condensed consolidated financial statements.

F-3

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 74

Table of Contents

ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED OPERATIONS
For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2010

Enterprise
Enterprise

GP Products

Holdings L.P. Pro Forma
Partners

L.P.
Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues $ 24,155.7 $ � $ 24,155.7
Costs and expenses:
Operating costs and expenses 22,406.2 � 22,406.2
General and administrative costs 150.9 � 150.9

Total costs and expenses 22,557.1 � 22,557.1

Equity in income of unconsolidated affiliates 43.2 � 43.2

Operating income 1,641.8 � 1,641.8

Other income (expense):
Interest expense (529.1) � (529.1)
Other, net 1.8 � 1.8

Total other expense, net (527.3) � (527.3)

Income before provision for income taxes 1,114.5 � 1,114.5

Provision for income taxes (20.1) � (20.1)

Income from continuing operations $ 1,094.4 $ � $ 1,094.4

Allocation of income from continuing operations:
Limited partners $ 161.0 $ 887.3(d) $ 1,048.3

Noncontrolling interests $ 933.4 $ (887.3)(d) $ 46.1

Basic earnings per unit:
Weighted-average number of units outstanding (see Note e) 139.2 791.0

Income per unit from continuing operations $ 1.16 $ 1.33

Diluted earnings per unit:
Weighted-average number of units outstanding (see Note f) 139.2 822.6

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 75

Income per unit from continuing operations $ 1.16 $ 1.27

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma
condensed consolidated financial statements.

F-4

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 76